

L1700000 19215

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C					

Office Use Only



200440712392

12/10/24--01024--020 **25.00

FILED
2024 DEC 10 PM 2: 09
SECRE GARY OF STATE

Dinsmôre

Legal Counsel.

DINSMORE & SHOHL ttp
Two Landmark Center
225 East Robinson Street Suite 600
Orlando, Florida 32801
www.dinsmore.com

David L. Evans (407) 377-6197 (direct) · (407) 423-2016 (fax) David.Evans@dinsmore.com

December 5, 2024

FEDERAL EXPRESS

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

RE: HOSC GP, LLC, Document # L17000019215 / Articles of Dissolution

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed herewith please find a Cover Letter, a law firm check in the amount of \$25.00, made payable to the Florida Department of State, and the following document for filing:

1. Articles of Dissolution of HOSC GP. LLC.

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned with any questions concerning this filing.

Very truly yours,

David La Evar

DLE:sse Enclosures

COVER LETTER

то:		tration Section on of Corporations				
SUBJE		IOSC GP, LLC				
(Name of Limited Liability Company)						
The end	closed A	articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submit	ted for filing.			
Please	return al	Il correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:			
		David L. Evans				
	(Name of Person)					
	Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP					
		(Firm/Company)				
		225 E. Robinson St., #600				
		(Address)				
		Orlando, FL 32801				
		(City/Sta	ite and Zip Code)			
For fur	ther info	ormation concerning this matter, please call	:			
	David L. Evans		407 at (377-6197		
		(Name of Person)	(Area C	ode & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclose	d is a cho	eck for the following amount:				
į	■ \$25.00 Fiting Fee and Certificate of Dissolution		☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
	Mailing Address:		Street Address:			
	_	stration Section sion of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
		Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee			
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303			

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF HOSC GP, LLC (Document # L17000019215)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 605.0707, Atlantic Coast Holdings, Inc., as sole Member of HOSC GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), has adopted the following articles of dissolution:

- 1. The name of the Company is HOSC GP, LLC.
- 2. The sole Member of the Company is Atlantic Coast Holdings, Inc. which is solely entitled to consent to dissolve the Company pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 605.0701(2) and the decision to dissolve the Company rests solely with Atlantic Coast Holdings, Inc.
- 3. The occurrence that resulted in the dissolution of the Company is the decision of the sole Member of the Company to dissolve the Company pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 605.0701(2) and pursuant to Section 9.1 of the Operating Agreement of the Company dated January 24, 2017.
- 4. Dissolution of the Company shall be effective on the date these Articles of Dissolution are filed with Florida Department of State.
- 5. The Company has no assets to distribute and no ongoing activities but to the extent any activities are required to wind up the Company, such activities shall be conducted by Atlantic Coast Holdings, Inc. as the sole Member of Company.

Dated December 4, 2024.

Atlantic Coast Holdings, Inc. 3109 Stirling Road, Suite 201 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312

By: faul Sallwasser
Paul Sallwasser, Chief Executive Officer

2024 DEC 10 PM 2: 09 SECRETARY OF STATE